


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be conmipleted by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
Mﬁﬂﬁu of tbu property nqmrea such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
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4. TAXES (Amount and wherepayable). . . - ... S8 i

§. " ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) DO . . . .
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ____goro

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

-

e R O e § S ) 42 51 5 AT B

6. MYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).eeoe. ..

mmmwanma.u.mm.m..m. mmwm

p e

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

9. LIFE INSURANCE : San-Life-issurence. 00.0f Cenada-for - §1000. . Poliay ne. 024789,
Wife-Toye Nerishita ,bensficiary,

A0. IN;!'EREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.Bone-

PR

1. SAFETYDEPOSITBOX:.. ... . Seme. .

LIABILITIES:

U

2 TRADE DEBTS:. S0ld in stores.

W . nt..v-..m

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Kabilities direct
and mdirect.

Dated tRERR.____ dayof __ Marsh 1942

% : (Swtun)h..,-.-z_f&},ﬁmw
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. NORISHI™A, Umezo
e lvﬁr_n» amé in Blook ors

v
Regletration e dald Male - Female
(Cheok)

- Former Address  P.O. Box 23, Ucuelet, B.C.

Neturelized - Canadian-Born - thl
(Cheok)

-*‘M

. Registered with Custolian ﬁl |

¢ Keeper. Owner of Boat.

_Regussted by _ Pesri




Junuary 26,1946

. This man, vho was evacusted on Narch 19,192, signed a declaret
- Spriag Cove, Ucluslet. He ocoupled a building of 6 rooms, comsisting of store snd

» Be reported a stove and an old boat engine.
o, the stove was shipped to Morishite in one
®ents of undeclared personal effects sent to him on March 17,1942 and January 29,1943,
in the premises formerly ied by him. It is not on the inventory of equip-
4 to the Nootks-Banfield Co. « with the stere stock. The boat engine was
Cross serap iron drive on Pebruary 8,1943, with the permission of Mr.

declaration, Nr. Norishita reported that monies were owing to him as follows:

Nootha-Banfield Co. Ltd. from sale of stock, §3,000.00
Bdqard Lipsett & Sons, for sale of goods, $800.00.

The Nootka-Banfield Co. Ltd. had agreed with Mr. Norishita to take over his merchandise
.‘M,aoqlohimtmmhhﬂohmw&nm,dmm
yere to be accepted he compe Blnation. The agreement is dated March 6,1942.
Ltd. offered $1,3500.00 for the stock and fixtures. This offer
Norishita by the Custodian, April 24,1942. He replied that he would
on April 28,1942, the Footka-Banfield Co.Ltd.

$1,350.00 was received Jume 3,1942, snd credited to the sccount
hhﬁ_.mlchidthtthdﬂlg-ebm, cash register
MMWhmamtd&mm. but had been

of the company for safe-kesping. The Nootka-Banfield Co.lLtd. sain
umtmnmnmmu.

shov that this was not the case, the satter was dropped by the Custodian.

:butm-fth $800.00 dn:“&zmntrott l:m does not appear hs:vo’_ucunl
W “'_::, . :g:m‘%%?qum about this. Lk ated,

Nr. Norishita declared a Victory Bond of $100.00 and two $10.00 Wer Savings Certi-
ficates in the care of his wife. These were not brought under the ocontrol of the Custodi

e e m I,,.- Life Assurance policy, which was not brought under Custodian eontrg

The two cameras surrendersd to the RCMP are at 604 B.Cordova storage. MM}*
Sarshall Wells B. C. Ltd. paid the Custodian $71.89 to cover a credit balamce be-
1@‘ to Wr. Norishita.

This file reveals no other property. uthonchﬂuRCIProportleriauuu:hut-
m.uhnmrum-dotamulmdwm.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with -

: information on file.
i /’)‘h—@df”'\
"




Box type Brownie 116
2 A Model C

Box type Hawkeye Kodak No. 620
Berial No. 57314

January 28, 1346,

Listed under RCMP No.874, these cameras were turned over Lo the Custodisan
on *ugust 16, 1944, and are now stored st 604 Cordova Street.

 pese caméras were mailed to Umeso MORISHITA on February 4, 1946.

This memorandum is cortified to be

in gccordance with information on
file.

7 y)? . Lo atn

‘ February 14, 1946.







985,80 Bavtind in hull for $35.80 by Oustedian
cised o e b o dndemprn:
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IS IRLNTOHE mecle the Lot day of Bovestwr in the year
of o b
mu—nmm.

Wio W sald Lessss, 108 suscessors wnd sseigns, ALL and SINGULAR

st purt of Section Oue (1), Berclay District (situste in Clayoquot
WWdﬂmﬁummm...

Dotk Bidey Bowth of BLAA's Stare, fren the Piret dey of Jumsryy 18 the
Mdﬂumwdmwh
e Serm of Five (3) yoors thence casuing, yislding snd surine Shovefer
o W Sesser the slear pesrly mntal or the sum of Tadry ($30,00)
Dollare of leaful momey of Guade, paysile en the Piret day of Jesmnry n
wedh Furs

h.ﬁ”muﬂtmmmhwm
ad will mot sendin or sudlet without leave,
e suld Lesser covenants with e seld Lesses for quies

0§ P A
ﬂﬁwmmuﬁumwﬁum

U'l .ﬁl m of the Lesses mh
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| THIS INDENIURE made the /Y — day of My, i
S yesr of our Lord one thousapnd nine hunired and forty-two.

IR FURSUANGE OF THE "BlLLO OF SALE AUT™

| Mo mlﬁ m |
m/z///-a
{hereinafter galled the "Gramtor")

WHEREAS the Grantor, as authorised desjputy of the
Seeretary of Gtate and/or Oustodisn of Enemy Froperty of the
Domision of Caneda is possessed of the goods and personal
shattels herelnafter set forth, deserided and epumerated
being the stook of stors merchandise the property of Umeseo
Wrishite, s persom of the Jupansse rece, situste at Usluslet,
um“m. is the Frovinee of British Columbia, and by
umumm nu-muummuunmm
abaclute sale to the Grantes of the same upon the terms and
oonsiderstions herelimarter set forth.

itk




sl he sealil mmlunnmumuuq (the

' m m 48 heredy acknowledged) the said Gramtor
HATH mxm, 801d, assigned, transferred and set over,
and by thess presents DOTH BARGAIN, sell, assign, transfer
and set over umto the Grantee:
AlL Shose the said persomal goods end chattels desoribed and
omumsrated in the schedule attached hereto, all of whieh said
.‘mmmmnm-nmummmnm
'\Miﬂmﬂhﬂ.. lying and being at Usluelet, tl‘ll
M#Wg in the Province of British Columbia, amd wll
the right, ntlo. fizterest, property, elaim and demand whatso-
over Hoth at law and in equity otherwise howsoever of the said
Grentor and of the sald Umezo Morishisa of, im, to and out of
m same snd every part thereof,

7O HAYE 41D 70 NOLD the said assigned goods and persenal
ohattels and sash and every of theél and every part thereof
with the appurtenances and all the right, title and interest
“WM‘MMtM said Umeszso Morishisa shereto and
therein, as aforesaid, unto and to the use of the said Grantes
S0 and for 4ts soele and only use forever.

mﬁ-uu'mdothmhrmmu. promise
nnmmtm«snznmmmm

and agree
| 7&' Wﬂ Muifon*‘t Shil pomis st poode mod k) Uy Sascobes v Wb Thetls. A7Bockad Ao el
2 ~ has ummmuauuanwmmmu

‘WARRer sforesaid and sccording to the true intent and meaning
'-umm,uﬂmn-uummmmm
. Sime 0. time and ot all times hereafter peacesdly snd quiesly

have, held, possess and snjoy the said heredy assigned goods

abd personal chattels and every of them and every part thereof
%0 and for its own use and benefit and without any memner of
hindrance, interruption, molestation, claim or demand whatsoever
ofy from or by him the said Greator or the said Umeso Morishita,




s AKD WOREOVIR, that the suid Gramsor shell and wiil

| f7om ine %0 time and at a1 times hereafter upom every
mu-mnumnumm but at the cost and
oharges of the said Urantee, make, do abd execuse Or osuse

these presents as by the said :
‘ its counsel shall be Foasonably advised or required. {
RHWOODMM‘I&!!hmm :
purehased the said §9cds and chatsels from the Graator withous
SRy warresty or Tepresentation from the Grantor as to their
- PResent sondition, quality oy situation,

WHEREVER the ul‘nuormmu.muuw-

Plurel or the feminine or body corporate or politio where the
Omtext or sthe parties hereto 80 Fequire, and shall include 1
the parties herets, their and esoch of their heirs, executors, '

edministrators, “munn and assigns respectively.

ous this Indenturs, the same shall be oonstrued as meani ng the J?J

Ilmmmtnmnornuh-m 8ot his
hummzmuymym rfirst above written,
nmmmwmrmn‘

iz the presence of; B i

L ,x"" B, g E
| (G. W. McPHERSON )

Authorized Deputy of the Secrelsny
of State ang/for Cugtedian

This 4is the Paper-writing marked "A" referred %0 in the affidavit
Swora before me this day

Ni
A Commissioner for taking afridavite
Shin British Columbia,

&




1,

Of the Gisy of Vaneouver, in the Provinse of Britisk Columbia,

e 8- Of She Gramtes ia the foregoing

Bill of Sale mamed, maks oath and say:

| THAT She sale therein made 1s bona fide and for

Valuable comsideration, Ramely: the consideration of the sum of

One thousand three husdred and rifey ($13580,00) dollars, as set

forsh ia the said Bill of BSele, and 1ot for the purpose of
mummummmnummm
mmum“wmmommummm: "

or the said Umeso Morishita, and that Sald Bill of Sale is not

€1ven for She Jurpese of provestiag the goods and persomsl

ohatfels mentioned therein against the ereditors of the Granmter
ammcmmmuorcrmzummum
from obtaiaing payment of any claim against tum-rno
said Umeso Morishita,

SWORN before me at the
City of Vanoouver, in

A m&om for taking affidavits
withia British Columbia,




s g e WEILLE OF BALE AOPW
. OOUNEY OF VANCOUVER )
T0 WIt:

I,

Of the Gity of Vansouver, ia the Frovinee of Brisish Columbia,

make oath and say as follows:

Ae - . THAT the paper-writisg hersuste annexed and marked
™A% 19 % true 00py of & Bili of Sale and svery Seledule or Ine
ventory thereto Gnnexed, or therein referred $0, and of every
attestation of she exsoution thereof, as made and given amd

SXssuted by O, w,MoFherson,

2. THAY the Bill of Sele was made snd given by the

sald G,W.MgPherson on the day of May, in the year of our

Lord ome thousand nine hundred and forty-two,
L THAT? I was present and d1d see the said G.W.MoPherson
48 the sald BL1] of Sule memtioned, and Wiose name &5 signed

Shareto, sign and execute the same on the said day of May

in the year afnresaid.

. THAT the said G.W.MoFherson st the time of making
and giving the said Bill of -Sale, resided and stil} resides at | ’;

Vancouver, British Columbia,

#8d then wes ant #till 1s the Authorized Deputy of the Seeretary
Of Btate and/or Custodian of Enemy Property of the Dominion of Canadas
8. : THAT the nane ‘ﬁ“
#6% and subserided as the witness attesting the due execution thereot,
18 Of the proper hamdwrising of me, this depoment, and thas I resids
at Vanoouver, British Columbia,

and am

- SWBSCRIBID to and sworn
before me 3“'.
::V"'zr‘h 1943, at she
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UMEZD SORISHITA

JAPANESE LABOUR Ciup

HOPE, BeCe Reg.#12111

ROBENBIRG OFFiAS THIRTLEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLAES
POR THE CONTENTS OF YOUR STORE AT UCLUZLET STOP

CONDITIONAL ON YOUR IMMEDIATE AQCEPTINCE &S STUCK

EXHIBIT No.

Y

Celoe DREWRY _W
506 Royal Bamk Bldg.,

Vancouver

IS DETERIORATING STOP CABLE REPLY mn..l_ﬁ_“_e‘.;.Lﬂ.‘f '
FILED ®



R L S D e S L S U e T R R T e e P e e T T B R S G e

sl TR R RSO SN

2 . P "i‘&\
S N wﬁ‘ i : | x

. : & " _, v

™Y A N Valktnl
e ¢ i i’ @ ﬁ: / % § %«_ i {8 i # 4 © % B
Lo : ! 8, L. L ' L - Prusndt n

L) r"‘.
LR

" v » : - e
- . 2 & # ¥ % 7

5 i - A ® 0V =
oy @ o ¥ b

‘4 L7250 ommee oF THY CUSTODIAN
“ TAPANESE -".[ TN

HOPE BC APL 25 1942 320MW A2t [’. 3
ENEY £ /:f} ol Dap ¥ | K21 M"
E ‘ :

N PRICE OFFERED AWAITING REPLY,
U MORISHITA




g S R T S R T B A S B e e R N 5 /e i Bt S g e N O T By T
‘:KG
8=

S8
bt
g
-
,;‘;;&:#
SRS
T
¥

e bl
e Y
& wi X ’», g o
5

LB i 11 A SN "|!

ﬂh“-ﬁpﬁimm-mumwnmmn

27th ”?il’ 1942.

EX1810 No L o5/~ L

meh v R M B

/7 o ,

TEIRTEEN HUNDRED FIPTY ($1350.00) FINAL

QFFER STOP FAILING ACGEPTANCE CONTENTE OF STORE
Wills REQUIRRE T0 BE FREIGHTED 170 VANCOUVER FOR SALE
Orfice of Custodian ¢ ColoDREWRY

( soemmmmng.
\ _Vancouver,




YORKSHIRE BLILDING

Dwermen B.6;

Custodian of Japanese Alien Property,
1104 Royal Bank Building, /

Vmom-f B.C. SR | | 7 by
ATTN: Mr. Browm DATE. dn MJV_;__/f‘f £

o FILED BY
Dear Sirs Z: :i @ 2 /H

Confirming telephone conversation yesterday, in which
you stated that Morishita had rejected our offer of $1,350 for the
stook of merchandise from his store at Usluelet, which we are holding
for him in our oannery and warshouse, we are not interested in changing
this offer, and as we previously mentioned to you due to damage by
rate and deterioration from weather we do not believe at present that
this merchandise is worth even the amount of our offer.

However, in view of Nr. Horishita's rejection, and due to
the faot that this merchandise is stored in owr cannery blooking the
work that we have to do, we must ask that people in charge make ‘
immediate arrangements to remove this merchandise from our premises.
e assume no responsibility of any nature for this morchandise, whether
loss or deterioration by weather, rats, or any other oause, or lams by
theft, We have to get our okunary orews working in the buildings not
later than the lst of May, and corngequently we will be forced to move
this merchandise, which we ungerscand is loosely packed in boxes,
somewhere else. Some of it may have to be placed out of doors, which
would be very unfortumste, as damage could not help but result. We,
however, have done everything we can in this matter, and we assume no
further interest or responsibility in it, except to advise you of the
situation and reguest for immediate arrangements tc be made to get it
amy from our property. We will do whatever we car +o co~operate, of
course, but we have to be guided by our own nedessities.

We would appreciate immediste reply from you as to just
what course is taken to handle this matter.

Vory truly yours,

SMR/P

7 R A L 1, S e g AR A G TR S he s ARSI, T4 2. b

s 4 2 2 - . RER— ¢ 3 e e T R :
BEANDE  SNOW CAP . SHOW STORM . OCEAN SPRAY - GOLDEN WEAT




April 30th,1942.

Mesars, Nootka-Banfield Company Ltd.,
Yorkshire Bullding,
Vaneouver, EBE.C.

Attention Nr. Hoseuberg
Dear Sirste-

Ig Merishita, Umezo

| As advised you by telephone, we babled Norfishita
informing him that your offer of $1350,00 for the centents
of ks store at Ucluelet was a final offor and asked for

& reply. MNorishita has not replied to this cable and,
therefore, we have decided that as the goods are perishable
to a your offer of #1350,00, It is understood you
will delivery of this merchandise "as is and vhere

1s" and w»i t any warranty from this office in regard
to condition.

We regret the delay in ~oming to a conclusiom
in this matter and shall be glad to receive from you in
due course your chesue smounting to £1350.00 drawn in
favour of G.W.McPherson, Deputy Custodiam.

Yours tml)' »

C.L.Drewr¥
Manager




statement was made in the Custodian's
2, by Mrs. Toyo Morishita, her som
T son~-in-law Yonekaza Yoshida:

- In connection with the sale of property at Ucluelet
to the Nootka-Banfield Packing Company Limited, this statement
is to record that it was our understanding that an adding
Baohine, cash register, show case and office desk were delivered
to Mr. Joe Lyses, manager of the Nootka-Banfield Packing
Limited for safe keeping and did not form a part of the sale
made in connection with the contents of the store. At the same
time Mr. Lyses undertook to take charge of other personal effects.
We did not receive receipt regarding this question of safe
custody but only had verbal assurance for same.

_ It is certainly our hope that the above things men-
tioned are not included in the sale price of $1,350.00.

08t~ §
ATl MA# /7 !

FILED BY :/J . '.4/4

EXHIBIT No l




501 Roysl Bamk Bldg.,
Vancouver, 8.8.,
May Zlat, 1942,

Nessrs. lawson, Clork & Luniell,
Barristers, So dcitors,

Vansourss, B.ce '

et stres

I have your letter of May 12¢h, addreossed
to Mr, Dreiry, together with the enclosures,

: 4 have signed the Bill of Sale in triplicate,
witnessed by Florence Carrcll, who will deliver this
letter to you and take the necessiry affidavits,.

The schedule atteched and ldentified by ny
sigoature is the only copy availsble ani I am not
Seing to the tr uble of having seme gopled nt this
tise. I do not know if vou will have thiz s hedule
copled or not, but if you do, I veuld approciate
having a copy of same, If not, I »ish you to make
& Pecord that the only copy has been forwardied to
you . :

The mother snd children of the adove party
ealled 3 his office on Tuesdsy arc steted that
they ¢ tard thet the Adding Macnire, Cosh Rege

. A
“ister, Shwwcasa, and Office lesk delivered teo your client's
mansger J. Lyses for safe-keepling were not inelwudied
in the sale nor were some other personal effacts
left vith him, i

On looking over ‘he inveutory 1 zannot
find that they are included ang I would appragiste
if you would ask your clients to either verify
or dispute the statemerts made by these parties.
g Would you kindly delivery to Hiss Crrrolld
one copy of the Bill of Sale for the Cuatodiants fiic.

Yours truly,

(GeWolicPherson)
Authorized Deputy of the Segrcotary
of State an . /or Custodian
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May 27th, 1942,

Custodian of Enemy Property, OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
Royal Bank Building, JAPANESE SECTION

Yanoouver, B.0, :
R'E CEIVE U
Dear 3ir: w e
¥e have your letter of the Slst May
with enclosures, for whioh we thank you.
The statement made by the mother amd
children that the adding machine, cash register, showcase
and office desk were not included in the sale is not

correct, Om the contrary, all fixtures in the stores were
included, and our clients were under the impression that
they were specifically referred to im the-inventory.
However, we find that the inventory was confined to stocks

of marchandise. The office manager at Ucluelet simply
notirfied the Company here by letter of the items of fixtures
which he listed as follows:

g—

1 cash register

1 adding machine - Remington 7 figure
1 nail dox (holds about 150 1lbs.

sach of 6 kinds)

1l show oase 7' x 2' x 8' sloping top
£ sounter show cases
1 show case 5' long 4' high 2' wide
1 platfora scales
1 roll top desk




S
Gustodian of Enemy Property. May B7thi. 1948,

We understand that you have on your file
8 oopy of a formal letter to Morishita from our oliente

which bears his signed acceptance, in which the subject
matter of the sale is clearly referred to as "merchandise
and fixtures”.

In view of the fact that these goods
are not listed in the inventory of merchandise, we have
inserted a further page to the inventory which is numbered
£4, and which sets out these items. We oncloss the
inventory and shall be glad if you will have this sdditional
page initialled and returned to us.

Considering the length of the inventory
we doudt if our clients will go to the trouble of having
oopies made., However, we are making a record of the fact
that this is the only copy and is to be returned to our
clients and held by them with the original bill of sale,

Yours very truly,
LAWSON" CLARK & LUNDELL,

( // !\
pEr: (K LL,lA;((7

-




-*‘-t-w, l. Cs
Dear amtt
m you for your letter dated May 27th.
The inventory of merchandise attached to your

dettar is retwrned herewith, ¥We have not initialled
the th W"o |

m qm;tiaa &8s to shether the cash register
machine 2

Mnunﬂmmmrmm
f s ;n is one which we csnnot ourselves determine
Yy have umd in our office of the sta
the = r and childred on the sbove urg.to
t was thelir understanding that se
rustad to your clients' Manager for
ping and were not included in the sale. We
file & letter signed by both Mr. Korishits
enm in which the subject matter of the sale
!.1 referred to as "merchandise and fixtures",

‘ Showld Mr. Morishita ot e later date provide us

with proof that these specific items listed by you werse
not included amongst the "merchandise snd fixtures®
dealt with on March 6th, we shall at that time take up
the matter with you rurtlwr.

We would spprecirnte your sending us by retura
mail cheque now due us for 31,350. mwsde payable to the
order of Mr. G. W, licPherson, Deputy Custodian.

Yours truly,

R, P, um.r
Assistant Mur.
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e June 3, 1942,

Custodian ﬁ{ gmy I':i-t{y;rty.
The Roya Building, OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
VANCOUVER, B.C. JAPANESE SECTION

Attention Mrs R. P, Alexander, R E c [ | v E l]
Dear Simr Your File 1760 =

UNEZO MNORISHITA, = ~SUN 31987

We have your letter of the Srd June,

We appreciate your position but we must
make it clear that the transaction definitely inecluded
the articles mentioned in our letter of the 27th May,

1942, and we will so contend if the question 1s ever

again raised by Mr. Morishita, Since writing to you on

the 27th NMay, we have personally discussed the matter
with Mr. Lysnes, the Company's manager at Ucluelst, and
he has assured us that these fixtures were included in
the sale, as Mr, Morishita very well undeprstood,

We anclose herewith our cheque in favour
of Mr. G. W, McPherson, Deputy Custodian, for $1,350,00
in payment of the purchase price of the merchandise and
fixtures,

Yours very truly,

LAWSON, cu}a{?&
Pev* ':(_/(,\,A_/LM




was made in the Custodian’s
mﬂ Mrs. mh her son
m”:‘::%;:a-bhv! Yoshidas

In m&i.:u with the sale of nnpor at Boh-hl

- certainly our hope that
tioned are not included in the sale

L




548 Joronto St,,
Victorie, B. 0.,
July 17th, 1942,

¥, G, Shears, Baq,,
Assistant Manager,
Office of the Custodian,
Vanocouver, B, C,

PDear sir: Ie Umezo Morishite

In reply to yours of July l4th, may I draw Mr,
Horishita's attention to the landlord and tenant act, which
ehkls for three calender months' notice prior to the expiration
of any yearly lease and if a temant becomes an overholding
tenant and pays & portion of another year, it is sssumed that he
intends to contimue as he has donme the last twenty years. ‘There-

for L expect ar, Morishita to pey for the full year 1942, rurther-

more, 1 understand the key has been given to a Govermment Officiel

et Usluelet and the Uustodian still has his notice on the building,
and this is now July 17th, 1 sm sure you will understand thet this
plsces me under a real handicap and . hope you will do your best to
point out to wr. Morishita that this ie his responsibility.

. po” o

Yours truly,

G S Sttt
all; fo 6,0 Ny,




The Nootka-Banfield Co.,Ltd.,
mg umon) B" C'

Dear Birs)

that there is still a Custodia:u's notice on the
building tqgnnrly used by Mr., Umeso Morishita,

It is unfortunste that we weré not informed
of this before. Our understanding is that all the
effects of Kr, Morishite wer: rewoved quite a while age
and these effacts being in rented premises, the property
should have been turned back to the owner at that time.

¥e have advised ¥r., G. H. Sauith, the Agent fer
the owner, that we have asked you to heve this sign
removed, or give hm instructions to do so. Will you
also kindly arrange for him to have the key of the premises
80 that he may have possession.

Kindly sdvise that these matters have been
attended to.

fours truly,

F. G. Ohears,
Assistant Mansger.




July 21, 1942

G He Smith "ﬂa,
548 Toromto Btreet,
Vietoria, B, C,

Dear Bir:

Bei lseso NORISHITA

¥e have before us your letter of the 17th instant
and mote your remarks in comnnection wmith the matter of the
termination of yearly lesses.

However, as you sre awere the evacuation of
-Japanese 15 8 war measure over which they thenselves have

no control and by which their properiles become vested in
the Custodian, In view of thils it becomes necessary in

some cases for sction to be taken not always in strict accerd
with peace time procedure.

You ware eware that these premises were leflt vacant
in darch lsst and not receiving any ipstructioms from us, or
our agent, it would have been desirable for you to have
tnnulcqs-a some enquiries for the purpose of getting possession
of your own premises.

The Japsnese properties whiséh have come under our

control are of course mumerous and in your case remote from
this office.

Qur Agents in this case, The NootkaeBanfield Co.,
Ltd., did not advise us with regard to our Notice being posted
ul'tglo property and to which you refer.

In the ‘14ig''t of the information you have now given
us we have reconsidered the matter of rent and are prepared .
to allow you six months'! rent from Janusry lst to June 30th - g
$50.00 less paid on account 314.20 showing a balance of 335,80,
This asount 1s enclosed herein in full settlement. Kindly .
acknowledge receipt,
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Esptember 3, 1942

¥essrs. lLawson, Clark £ Lundell,
hmmr, By C,

In June st we had some¢ correspondence
regerding the sale of Umeszo Horishita's zoods and
chattels to your clients, the Hootka-Banfield Coe,
A s

i, Horishita 12 still not sevtified with
She prices paild for the stors fixtures but clsims
that he agreed to sell his stocks at helf vrice on
wholesale inveioce but that the fixtures were to De
at the prices listed. lle specially refers tc the
add nechine which he clsims is entirely uniair
£0 sell st only 240,00 and hes asked us %o have
thls relensed to him jpuless st lesst 380.00 is
received for it, ‘

Is there further consideration thst can
be given to the settlement of this mant's affairs by
your clients? You will remember that the fixtures
were not actuslly listed with the Inventory of were
chandise but we believe you inserted s further page
to the inventory covering items of tiat rsture.

Tours truly,

Fs Gy Shesrs,
Assistant Mansger,
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MMWOI.M‘. B. H. Howell
m Usluslet Detachment, B. C. Police, dated ”rs March,
ting Japanese af. Ucluelet, Frasers Bay,
duﬂ land, Bpring Cove, Fort Llhon, anho't Bay,
llll Tof ine.

s Bume « owner of store stoex, ummam

‘ ﬁ :““a ;::“ﬁ;fiw'd . ""m

m-u, 5 G

Norishita, Umezo - omner of store stoek, tommat
. This stock turned completely over to the Nootka-Banfield §
' Usluslet. An inventory taken by Morishita and Ro. tga=-Ban
Stare. ﬁah stoex nwm at loam-lnﬂo‘u 3 '

of

. udmhndmtdﬂmt&n st

: who built the house paid s $750.

rm Saggars, M&i-humwmtd, gave
.mzugzso.:wm-mmmmamm
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drs FeaG.3hears,

The Office of the Custodian,
Granvillie & Hastings St.,
Vancouver, B.0.

Jeuyr Sir:
e |

2o, four Fils § 1760

K 4 t
e —_

May 1 state that in o letter form dr. H.P.Grean
Protegtion Jept . of the Custoiiun there ife still mistunder=
starcding 1o thea «ffoot that our addin adnline, auash
Peglater snow=gune uid ofilee dyak were {noluded in our
qnvenLery whon 1 audes o gsle Lo Hoeotign-danflald Pociking Co.

in thie matier, my wife and intarpri.ter cade

lear when they were in Vuncouver to ir. R.P.Alszander.
Japaness Section of the Custodian that it did not fomm
A part of sale made in connection with tha centents of the
stare. 1 presuse that yoeu have o meno in thie patter in
Fiur Tile,

doping that uven your kind esnzfieraticn that
thie gattory will bhe faverahly cettied,

Reg 12111,




o

dhe To' lowinge stutena:
DfTioe on ilay 19%h, 1048, by
duduent Hderisnita .n-t BAHY . Bpne

it conneetion with the pdile of reperty 4t Ucluelet

30 the Hootka-B.ufteld 2acking Coe. Lt his statement ie to
record that 1t was our understasudine the i addingg machine
gush reglater show~case und cffi¢n dagk i 1 iaiivered to

drs Jos Lyees munapgey of the Hoeotku-iinfield racking Cos Ltd.,
for sufe kneping and ¢34 not form o m 2f the sidle nide in
connection with the contents of the stere 4% the sume $ine
Hr. Lysee undertock to take chavee of ‘ récnal efiecte.
e 8414 not regaive any receint resardi usition of sale

enstody but only had verbesl assursnce

1!: iﬁi 40 . 0 ol :iig};{ e vE 3
mentioned are ot fnolndad

L d




Taghme, via HOPE 8.0,
Hareh Z0th, 1943,

dr. H.P.Green,
Proteotion Dapt. L
<he Office of the Custodian, . il
Granville & Haetings St.,
Vmcauvar, BeCo

-
-
P
e

= o n"’}, IR i’
1 51\:- - it w8
sl

Re: Your File #1780

Year 3ir:

A8 t0 your letter of February 19th 1940, I
have received six ocartons of effects and one bex of canned
goods through Seourity Commission.

A8 time to time I have peing inguired by the
Custodian whether the asdding machine ,cash register. show-
case,und office (esk were included in our sale to Nootks-.
Banfield Packing Co. In this regsvect I will definately
8tate in thie letter that these were not inoluded in our
gale to afore-mentioned company. Althongh 1 should made
this transaction myself at thet time bnt unfortunately I
wag sent %0 Government Road Camp coon after I left Uclusiet
whioh unable to mike thie mautter clear.

3ut om lay 19th, 1942, my wife lrs. Pozo “Zorighita
}Eﬁuaon;Iadushi dorishitse . and my son-in-law fonsxuza foghida
made cléarly to Shis affects in presence 6f Mr. RePedloxunder,
vapanese Seation of the Cnstodian.that theee were left %o
Sre JOB Lyses managey of the Nootka-Bunfield Pucking Co. for
gafe keeping only sand 4id not form & part of the ssle made in
comnection with ihe contents of the etore. Which I will
encloeed 8 copy of meno made st that tine. {

\
doping that this= letter will clearly in&icuta(/}

' the misunderstarding botween Nootku-sSunfis1a Paokins Co.

and I 4in this mattor,. y

‘/r

fours faithfdally,




m AR mn dmumv on. Nareh lm.m," -8
be did mention t;hgt be hed

Bny s msar
asmiag mem thni







May 268%, 1943

Constable D. H. Howell,
B. C. Polics,

-)Dtar firt-

2e: Ulmezo MORISHITA

ik ¥e wonder i we aight as% your good offices in
connection with a deal that occurred between the shove Jansn-
ese and Mr. Lysnos in March last ysar hen it was agreed that
;hotctock'of the Japenese' store should be taken over by the
i “ .

The agreement which you may recollect signing as
& witness, stated that ths Yootka-Ranfisld Company, ranresanted
Uy ¥Mr. Lysnes, would takte over the merchandise after making as
complete an inventory as possible, This was done and the sale
was effacted,

) Ehortly sfterwards, the wife, son, and son-in-law
of the above Japanese called on this of7ice r~nd stated that
they understood that the adding machire, cash register, show
cases, office desk, and platform scale wers delivered fo ¥r,
Lysnes for safokeeping and 414 not form a part of the sale. This
was discusssd with the ¥ootite-Banfisld Compeny's lawyers here
who referred the matter to Mr, Lysnes ard were assured by him
that these Tixtures were included in the sale. "hile we re-
served the rizht to take this matter further, wa did rot e'me

to any decision one way or the other at the {1me *nd were rather
under the impression that thess items were included in the sale.

Since the , however, the Japanese has arain ratsed
this matter and on further sxamination of our fila, 2 ars not
altogether satisfied a8 to the rights of the Nootka-"=nfield Co.
in this matter. Ya wonder if you have any recollsetion of any
agresmant that was come to in this connection. ™= are anxious
to protesct the Iinterest of this Japsnese if he has a case a2nd
can think of no other way of sstablishing it than by refarring
to you. :

; Yours truly,

P 5

o
-

2. F. Creen
Protection Denartment
RFCs1IF




Ucluelet, B.C.,

ey
| _TION SEC rll()N
He ¥+ Green, Z8q., :  JUN Il m
Protection Department, Taetven
Office of the Custodian, | File Ko, __
vmm’ B. &

Dear Sir: Re: Umeso HOR;§§I;‘§

1 am in recdpt of your letter dated May 26th, regarding
the sale of certain office equipment by the above Japanese to
the Nootka-Benfield Co. Ltd., Port Albion, Ucluslet, B.C.

-

Ans.

-

Referred

-

I 4o remember signing as a witness an agreement between
Morishita and the Nootka-Banfield Co. y Y0 the effect that a
complete inventory would be taken of all merchandise in stock
at Morishite's store, but as I had nothing to do with the taking
of this inventory I'm afraid I can be of 1ittle help Sevyou in
conneetion with this office egquipment.

: It seems to me that if a copy of this inventory was
bbtained it should settle this matter. If this equipment

is not listed on the inventory, from the information I have
regarding this sale, it would appear then that this equipment
was not purchased by the Nootka-Banfield Co.

1 contected the Nootks-Banfield office at Ucluelst on
this subject and was informed that all inventories, agreements,
ete., signed by Morishita and the company are on rile wish their
head offices I would think, also, that Morishite would have a
copy of this.

Yours truly,

‘DOHQH“Q 1)Con'to .#886.
i/¢ Ucluslet Detachment.,

CeCe NCC i/e Port Alberni.




um 4 &‘bo.
' i O
bR
June 1lth, lm.‘
Cr e .m..onn«,mun. .

Canera, Box type Brownie 118, 2 A Nodel O,

Camere, box type Hawkeye Kodak ¥o. 080
Mal. Fo, 57314 '




Arril 9th, 194)

Clark and Lundell,
B.-ﬁﬂ&ﬁ‘iﬂia :

thas - Plesss rafer to your letter of Jeptember 15th,

This Japsnesa still elaims thet his adding sache
-dne, oash register, show case and office desk wevrs rot included
in the sale. On furthnr serutiny of our records, this office
is also not convinced that he may not have some claim. ™e
draw the following to your attentioni-

o t g we e:'i“ :a s’lgvnﬁanzmt dg-a‘mm hth,
1942 8t Port Albion duly signed by dr, Lysnes, the Jupsnese
t::%QQ_Q' so8 and running as follows; 3 ‘ ;

S fThis 1s to confirm our verdbal understonding that

we are to take over your store merchandise and fixtures as a

result of the present amergency. A complete inventory is to Hﬁwv~
boltak:n by'u: at & later date and goods accented by us at our
valuation....

: (2) On May 12th, you sent us s Bill of Sale covere
ngs

‘ *The goods and personal chattels hereinafter set
forth, deseribed and enumeratad, being the stock of store mere
. chan s the proparty of Umezo MOPISHITA...."

Pl Ho inventory was attached, this having “wern pre-
viously handed to this office.

(3) On ¥May 19th, the wife, son, and son-in-lsw
declared that the articles in disoute wers not included in the
sale but were handed to Mr, Lysnes for safe<kesnine. "e ade
vised you of this on iy 21st 't on YWay 27¢h you advised us
that this was not ths case and that all the store fixturaes
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The Custodian of Enemy Property,
Japanese Evacuation S ection,
Royal Bank Building,

Vanoouver, B.C.

 Dear Sirs:

Re: Nootka<Banfield Company Limited
and Norishita,

We refer to your letter of the 9th April.

This matter has been the sub ject of considere

able correspondense, but at the risk of repeating ourselves
We should like again to call your attention to the following
faots:

The basic arrangement for the sale of the
Property is contained in the letter of the 8th March, 1942,

whioh, as you State, was signed by Mr. Lysnes representing

Nootka-Banfield Company Limited, and the Japanese. This (

letter expressly states that the Nootka-Banfield Compa ny 7
Limited will take over Morishita's Store m rohandise and S
fixtures. We may add that the Noctka-Banfield Company
 Limited made this arrangement at the specific request of the

| Police Officer at Usluelet in order to assist in a diffieult

“ sltuation and the Company was not particularly interested in

being involed in the matter at all.




The Custodian of

Enemy Property -2 - May 19th, 1943,
After some correspondence a skeleton bill of

sale was prepared by us and forwarded to you for execution.

At that time we had not seen the inventory and, as we were

informed thet it was in your possession, we asked that you

bave it attqohed, initialled and returned to us with the

exeouted bill of sale. The bill of sale was returned with

a hnﬁr from Mr. McPherson on the Zlst May, 1942, and

in this letter Nr. KoPhorion pointed out that he could not

find that these fixtures wers included in the inventory

and he asked that we have our clients either verify or dise

pute the statements made by the Morishita family that they

were not imludtd in the sale. We replied on the 27th May,

1942, stating that these items wers part of the sale (as

the letter of Maroh 6th, 1942, clearly established) and we
acoordingly returned the bill of sale to Mr. MoFPherson with
& further sheet containing an inventory of these items

which we asked to have attached to the bill of sale and
initialled and returned to us. On the 3rd June Mr. Al exander
replied returning the bill of sale with the additional

page still attached to the bill of sale, but uninitialled,
and asking for payment of the purchase moneys., In our reply
Of the same date we again reiterated our contention that the
transaction definitely included the articles mentioned in our
letter of the 27th May and stated that we would 80 contend

if the question were ever again rajised by Kr. Morishita,




The Custodian of

Enemy Property -3 - May 19th, 1943,
In view of this correspondence we fail to understand the
suggestion in your letter of the 9th April that a full

explanation should be made regarding the addition of page 24
to the inventory.

S . We attach no aigniricanoi t0 the fact that these

“ articles were not included in an inventory which imcluded only
;;u. &mmmdiu and no fixtures. This does not detract from the
full effeot of the letter of March 6th, 1942,

You point out that the prices of all articles
are contained in the inventory of merchandise, whereas no
prices are mentioned in the page containing the inventory
of store fixtures. In the case of store merchandise it
‘would be natural to insert the price as a basis for resals.

*,\Oa the other hand such items as the cash register and desk

" 'which were mot for resale but which were kept for the
Company's own use, did not require any valuation for pure
poses of resale.

We wish to point out that the COupanj has no
desire to deprive the Japanese of anything to which he is
entitled, but on the other hand, the evidence is clear that
these items were included in the sale and there is no reason
why the Company should withdraw from that position.

Yours very truly,

LAWSON, CL
Per:




June V7th, 1943,

'!‘am, Yia uopo, B. C.

Dear Binm

Thang you for your letters of Haren Wth and June
iI2th. On receipt of the Tormer letter, we went into this nstter
carefully and wrote to the lawyers of the Neotia<Banfield Company.
¥eo reveived in rou.zv & three-page letter, the gist of shich was thet

: ,.m mmmuom"amm;m
“help a ammm ntuuu. They tad not heen particularly intarested
the deal, and were miisfied that the cash register oto. ete. had
been omitted from the invemtory in error.

Yo rare not satinfied with thelr anewer and &fter
considerantion, wrote to Coms'abls Howell, Unfortunately he has Ssen
able tc throw vary little fresh light on the astter,

Yo synpathise with your point of view, tut feel

that a» you kave nothing in writing to prove that the cash register
ote,. #te., were to be expluded froa the arrangement, we would be umable
. %o sake out any case for you in a court of lam, Under these cliroum-
stanoes, we are alpyald that we cannot pursue tols aatter any further
on your behall although you are, of course, quite free to take it wp
in any way you wmish either with ir. Lysne: niuself cr with the Coupany
of their solicitors,

Yours truly,

Hn F- ';:lrm,
Protection Departaent.




Uclualet, B.C.
Aug, BBth, 1044.

EVACU TION SECTION
Usemo Morishita Rsqj . AN =1 154
‘Tashme, B.C. Rectd JAN-J 1 1546
' Fite o /74,0
Dear 3ir; Xis. e R i
| Raterre 6’} v “/ é’f]"’wr
RE: CAMBRAS:-Confiscated Y Folians T iR N

Reference to your letiter of iug, Blest, 1944
re the adbove.

Thewe cameras were turned over to the R.C.M.P.
and receipt dated Jume 11th, 1942, for same, 18 on
file in this office.

1 shggest that you contact the R.C.M.P. in this
Matter,

Yours truly;

- S
-M._

L ]
BeCo POlic‘:
Ucluelet Detachment.
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. Your account with Shis office shows a credit balanoce of §71.89.

,m’u-ﬂ!ummwmmn.c.muu

| Tour 110 shove that you deslared & Viotory Deud,

shipmants of sush effects were made to you in 1942 and ear:

: : f $15350.00, recsived from the sais of tie contests of
-rmmrmmgm”nm Pacific Sosst Jotelty Coe - §4b.<5)
" i B Coe Lbds #84e45) and 0. K, Ssith ~ 335,80, The balsces of
§1,263.50 was renitied %0 you in 1944,

‘ ‘ sccounted for all the
m“mavummmmmu.




Res Umeso mxm,cm. No. 12111
e MU BT s B O it

This man was formerly & store~keeper st Springs Cove,
A% the tiae of hils evacuation, he reported to thls
Mulsﬂwmmnmhmtm,w compay from

know if this is correst? If w0,
hum td&&.mm













The cost of mailing the

8; being postage of 12 ceuts and a five cent
e
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:\Pril l. L9456,

Mr. Uneso MORLSHITA,
Rey. Neo, m.
tm, 'occ

Dear Sim

%ith reference to your ietter of
March 4th in whioh you requested remittance
of the funds standing %0 your credit here,
we wish %0 iloflorm you that your regquest was
relerred to the Departasnt cof Labour as you
are a resident of an Interior iHousing Settle~
ment,

The Depertaent of Labour has replied
as follows: "He cannot recomssnd that this
balance be relezsed. Three mesbers of this
femily are smployed by this Department and,
therefore, do not need to draw upon Custodian
funds. We shall feel obliged if you will
bold these funds intact until repatriation.®
We are therefore holding your funds for the
present.

If the situsticn should chenge or if
you do not & ree with the recommend-tion of
the Department of Labour we suggest that you
oonsult the Supervisor st Tsshme in regard %o
this matter.

Yours truly,

¥. datheson,
Protecticn Departasnt.
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# 4







-;.;:‘;, m AL 'm muu

e ek , kL ABOARRING NN ulm b 4
Vlmﬁ; 8.0, ' FLEAHR REPEN F8 VuEHR e nE

April 28, 1847,

& ‘, :"“f
Uuatodian of Enewy Frope 4 ‘
606 Royal Bank uum;,"" - /; 0
Vancouver, B, C.

. Rey Policy No, 8'74.789
1 Mseerding t0 the records the umod'l address st

Coleman P.0. 2?,
Tm, mtmo.

Yours




Aprdl &9, 947

hhﬂ '® Aseurance Gompaay of Canads choclie FI76094,
m-ﬂ%ﬁ Mmyable %o you g:tz Jolatly, in MNull settlesaut
under the above poliicy,:

Acknowledge recelst of tals shene to Lhw S Lite

Cospaay of Canada, Roysl Beck Buliding, Veaowmver, 8, G,
Tours twuly,

L

00 S Life Assurance 0o, of Canads.




Ath it
Sach ites for which you

clain for sach plece.
should e semt to this office,

possitle,

Tours teuly,

P.R. lult.ll.
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ﬁ‘!lllﬁm OF a Commission to Investigate Claims of Japanese Canadians for Property Losses.

75¢
Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, I submit the following eclaim:

: |
(1) Nm‘..m.z..ﬁ&un!mw.w _Mms.x@. SR (RCMP) Reg. No. J2/4/ .
(Print) Surusme Given Name

(2) Pre-Evacuation mmw_.&iatﬁ_;.h-.m.ZQZ.11.i‘ﬂ _..-&.A,ater_lldﬂ,&a._li..

(3) Present MMMMW&JL“JMJIL&M_,“_
_ (4) REAL ESTATE

(a) Street Address (if m)_m__-”_(/cl 74 ézm.lg_y.ta L vwmﬂa’

(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, etc.)

R e O 558 gt i

4

(c) 'l'ype of Real Property (cross out words which do not apply)

3
Type of busim-_..,-vu-_/l".’.ée.‘r../:lﬁ’_{fA__.,_.},,Z'a.!,(.é-:_...m_._--\ R

TP

(d) What was your inmt in the property (u., nole owner, hfe tenmt, joint tennnt, owner of one half
or one third interest, leasehold, ete.)......

,,' e e S TSRS AT S— b et oo s b s

DMke usme B = S
(e) Fair market value at date of sale (eltimate th:s to the best of your ability) :
oS Sl SRR s N R R S
C oA R e G s e e PR e B

(i) If business, put value on business as going concern
including land and bufldin _tenancies, chattels,

(
m)‘ockw iundlccounflfe- ;,&133‘

(iv) Totdvﬂm (if you mnotzive separate valuea for lands and btuldings just 3000, 00
in total value)

- - - - - - - - i et

{v) Amgnt at. which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - $_Z@§¢ .00
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) - - - $X o “‘;" :
(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY

(n) Place or pheu at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation. .
- o/o Nootka Benfield Co. Fort Albion, B, C,

b Tn»af premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, pme, shed, church basement, ete.)

(c) Hw:toredorpnckedat timedevmtion

(over)
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kel &2~ NITSUT, Tostds, Reg. No. 11998, File 1749

'mmm.l.', Vietoria 1430 - Trolling
Anchor, Compass & other normal marine equipment ou boat
when delivered to Navy.
Gross tht $1,485.00
Gurdy: 200.00) Not clear whether included in vessel claim
Spotlight - u.oo; or additional.
- Ropes 20.00

 Sals by Japanese Fishing Vessels Dispossl Committes, Jume 27, 1942.
Iuhorn- signed by claimant, Augustij, 1942.

Purchaser: Fraser River Fish Co. Ltd.

Sale Price: $635.00

JIVIC Feo & 8.85 (1% of sale price, pluse $2.50 smurvey charge)

Net Credits 626.15 - Paid to Yoshio Nitteul, Aug.24/42, by J.F.V.D.C.

mmmusso.oo (IPVDC price: $633.00)

JIVIC 'ﬂtw sheet® (Jan.Or Feb.,1942) - Hull & engine -~ 11 years old.

Phillipsont estimated 12 years old.
e, e /N30 « 14368 0 - /j,zr._._ Brar ariimmgef Sard — 13 ?wu-&/

Shipyard bill - $27.27. Boat not docked at shipyard - most of billlswx
saterials-indicating possibility that repairs may have bnl made mainly
by Naval Service personnel.

loromofmtqumtnnmboatgtunofmndcrhlm

* " release to puwrchaser.
lmmt of claim for loss or damage suffered in custody signed by
Yoshie Nitsui. Purchaser to whom claim assigned did not file claim for

any loss or damage.

Eshibit #5 - list of goods signed by claimant & his tenant - gontains
& fow items, for example, 2 anchors, 1 compass, of boat equipment.
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m‘.'-‘mlm ”m“ n.m
Svesh 11ght on the metten,
m“‘” ﬂﬁ;m ﬂﬂ-.m
-‘m

thra are; of soures, @ite free to
tﬂnuwhwwrnn‘umnﬁlﬁ

Shwt 7our Yusineas 1n Fune of 1643, Hr, Nortenite?

i Yes, l
.‘."l ;‘m;“m'“.mm"m
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am'mh“‘u
." m‘”“'lmlﬂwmu
0 the sele Defers any price wms fized,




. m—— % on sy, wy derd, 3t uaa&m'm

MR, —m This is a gy of & letter, oF & cogy of an
w dated the 6th of Mareh, W. N is

dm"umn dmmcm.

lcqhum-u. is to be teken 2y ue at &

mm*;-hmﬂ-un —f‘lmﬂﬂ-
ﬂlllhht&lﬂh%&ﬁﬂm

met $o te held respensible for any of these goede

'kﬁllmdlmihmhﬂiht
the Inventery is as conplete as pessible under these
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Tor your letter dated













mw-u in-'u, Nereh 6th I »olieve ia
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m:ug’dmmwuunmnm.-.
Claim ”nmo Sold for $1,350.

Ex.]l - Statement of chattels.
Ex.2 - Inventory of claimsnt's stock.
Ex.3 - Letter H.F. Green to Claimant 17/6/43.
Ex.5 - Telegram C.L. Drewery to Claimant J/l.z.
. Claimant to C.L.Drewery 2 A2,
Bx.6 - ¢ C.L. Drewery to Claimant 27/4/i2.
Ex.7 - Letter Nootka-Banfisld Co. to Custodian 28/4/42.
*  C.L. Drewsry to Nootks-Banfield Co. 30/4/42.
Ex.8 - Sﬁt.:t sade by Claiment's wife & childrem at Custodian's
Office 19/5/42. |
Ex.9 - lLetter Custodian to Lawsen, Clark & Lundell 21/5/42.
‘ Letter Lawson, Clark & Lundell to Custodian 27/5/42.
- Letter Custodian to Lawson, Clark & Lundell 3/6/42.
Ex.10< Letter Claiment to Custodism 12/8/42.
Letter Custodian to Lawson, Clark & Lundell 3/9/42.

Submissions: (1) Stock & fixtures sold at price
concurred in by claimant.

(2) Such price obtained was fair
market wvalue.

be worthwhile to summarize as each
‘ be read with the other - btut mote
®8 he "agreed to sell stock at 3 price of
mi“’ ht-oooo .tc.'- It mld
from this that the price for stock would
$899.18, which amount is 4 of the figure
to be wholesale price of the stock on
Exhibit 2.

Witnesses: Documents have




v.1L.A. Mission
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Total Claim for
Nets Sold,
Deglared Not Found
Missing
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Ostober 17th, 19950,

Case No. 1051
We have received from the Co-Operative Coumd. . s0e

on 'leumn'(:amdiml, our form of Release which has been

executed by yoursell covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... §273.78.

Cheque in your favour 1s enclosed for 297,94
and we have paid the Co-~Operative Committece .. § 15.84
for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




